

No.

In the Supreme Court of the United States

LAURA MERCIER,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF OHIO

Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to
the Supreme Court of Ohio**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

DAN M. KAHAN
TERRI-LEI O'MALLEY
*Yale Law School
Supreme Court Clinic
127 Wall Street
New Haven, CT 06511
(203) 432-4800*

CHARLES A. ROTHFELD
Counsel of Record
ANDREW J. PINCUS
*Mayer Brown LLP
1909 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 263-3000*

JEFFREY A. BURD
*King & Myfelt, LLC
9370 Main Street, Suite
A1
Cincinnati, Ohio 45242
(513) 793-9950*

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT	1
A. Background.....	2
B. Proceedings Below	3
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	5
I. The Decision Below Deepens An Acknowledged Conflict Among State Courts Of Last Resort On Whether The Search Of A Purse Worn Or Carried By A Passenger As Part Of A Vehicle Search Violates The Fourth Amendment.....	8
II. This Case Presents An Issue Of Substantial National Importance.....	13
III. The Fourth Amendment Prohibits The Search Of A Purse Worn Or Carried By An Automobile Occupant Absent Probable Cause	17
CONCLUSION	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Commonwealth v. Stagliano</i> , 417 A.2d 627 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1979)	10
<i>Commonwealth v. Shiflet</i> , 670 A.2d 128 (Pa. 1995)	10
<i>Coolidge v. New Hampshire</i> , 403 U.S. 443 (1971)	21
<i>Delaware v. Prouse</i> , 440 U.S. 648 (1979)	22
<i>Dunaway v. New York</i> , 442 U.S. 200 (1979)	15
<i>Hawkins v. State</i> , 300 S.E.2d 224 (Ga. Ct. App. 1983)	19
<i>Hinkel v. Alaska</i> , 618 P.2d 1069 (Alaska 1980)	19
<i>McNeil v. State</i> , 656 So.2d 1320 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App. 1995)	10
<i>New Jersey v. T.L.O.</i> , 469 U.S. 325 (1985)	14, 19
<i>New York v. Belton</i> , 453 U.S. 454 (1981)	<i>passim</i>
<i>People v. Inghamm</i> , 6 Cal. Rptr.2d 756 (Cal. Act. App. 1992)	19
<i>Sibron v. New York</i> , 392 U.S. 40 (1968)	6, 8
<i>State v. Andrews</i> , 549 N.W.2d 210 (Wis. 1996)	19
<i>State v. Boyd</i> , 64 P.3d 419 (Kan. 2003)	5, 8, 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—continued

	Page(s)
<i>State v. Leiper</i> , 761 A.2d 458 (N.H. 2000).....	16
<i>State v. Nelson</i> , 948 P.2d 1314 (Wash. Ct. App. 1997).....	10
<i>State v. Newsom</i> , 979 P.2d 100 (Idaho 1998)	5, 10, 11
<i>State v. Parker</i> , 987 P.2d 73 (Wash. 1999)	10
<i>State v. Reid</i> , 77 P.3d 1134 (Or. Ct. App. 2003).....	16
<i>State v. Steele</i> , 613 N.W.2d 825 (S.D. 2000).....	11, 12
<i>State v. Tanner</i> , 915 So.2d 762 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App. 2005).....	10
<i>State v. Tognotti</i> , 663 N.W.2d 642 (N.D. 2003)	5, 9
<i>State v. Wynne</i> , 552 N.W.2d 218, 220 (Minn. 1996).....	19
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Di Re</i> , 332 U.S. 581 (1948).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Graham</i> , 638 F.2d 1111 (7th Cir. 1981).....	19
<i>United States v. Johnson</i> , 475 F.2d 977 (D.C. Cir. 1973).....	19
<i>United States v. Knights</i> , 534 U.S. 112 (2001).....	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—continued

	Page(s)
<i>United States v. Teller</i> , 397 F.2d 494 (7th Cir. 1968).....	20
<i>United States v. Vogl</i> , 7 F. App'x 810 (9th Cir. 2001)	16
<i>Wyoming v. Houghton</i> , 526 U.S. 295 (1999).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Ybarra v. Illinois</i> , 444 U. S. 85, (1979).....	6, 8, 16, 17
MISCELLANEOUS	
George M. Dery III, <i>Improbable Cause: The Court's Purposeful Evasion of a Traditional Fourth Amendment Protection in Wyoming v. Houghton</i> , 50 Case W. Res. L. Rev. 547 (2000)	14
Christena Nippert-Eng, <i>Privacy in the United States: Some Implications for Design</i> , Intl. J. of Design, Aug. 2007, at 1	15
Michele D. Schultz, <i>New York v. Belton: A Man's Car is Not His Castle—Fourth Amendment Search and Seizure</i> , 9 Ohio N.U. L. Rev. 153 (1982)	16
